PW092711-19

CHANGE ORDER

City of Rapid City, Department of Parks and Recreation
125 Waterloo Street, Rapid City, SD 57701
(605) 394-5225

Parks &
Recreation

=

PROJECT: Canyon Lake Park Lighting Imp. Change Order No. 1
Project No. PR0S-6012

Contractor: Conrad's Big C Electric Contract Amount: S
1750 E. North Street Contract Date:
Rapid City, SD 57701

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:
1 Completion Date extended by 30 days to October 26, 2011
There is no change in cost for this Change Order

49,800.16
July 11, 2011

Not valid until signed by both the Owner and Contractor.
Signature of the Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustments
in the Contract Sum or Contract Time.

Original Contract Sum:

Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders:

Increase authorized by this Change Order:

New Contract Sum including this Change Order:

Contract Time will be increased by 30 days (work-week days only)
Date of Substantial Completion changed to:

wr

AL

49,800.16

49,800.16
30 days

October 26, 2011

Lon Van Deusen, Park Manager Charles Flemmg{\lleeﬂ{es. Sam Kooiker, Mayor
City of Rapid City Conrad's Big C Electric City of Rapid City
September 23, 2011 Date: ¥ -2(-20(/ Date:




PW092711-19

(, 1750 East North Street ¢ Rapid City, South Dakota 57701-9586 )
Telephone (605) 348-8744 + (800) 456-5328 ¢ Fax (605) 348-7730

September 21, 2011

City of Rapid City

Parks and Recreation Department
125 Waterloo Street

Rapid City, SD 57701

Re: Canyon Lake Lighting Improvements
Project PR09-6012

Attn: Randy Lyons

We would like to request an extension of 30 days from today on the above referenced
project. The reason we are requesting this extension is that the light fixtures were not
released in a timely manner by our supplier. The light fixtures are shipping from the

factory today. We apologize for any inconvenience that this may cause.

If you have any further questions please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Conrad’s Big “C” Electric, Inc

7
=

Charles Fleming ¢ P)
Vice President/Project Coordinator





